

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).6773/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 14/06/2011 in ABA No.1196/2011  
of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

MUKESH KUMAR MAHTO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T.,permission  
to place addl. documents on record,anticipatory bail and office  
report )

Date: 09/09/2011 This Petition was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Anup Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Devvrat,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Taken on board.

Issue notice.

The petitioner shall not be arrested in  
connection with F.I.R. No.23 of 2010 dated 12th  
June, 2010 at Vigilance P.S. Ranchi, until  
further orders.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Savita Sainani ]  
Court Master