

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6773/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 14/06/2011 in ABA No.1196/2011 of The
HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

MUKESH KUMAR MAHTO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,permission to place addl. documents on
record,anticipatory bail and office report)

Date: 02/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh,Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Kumar singh, Adv.

Mr. Rituraj Choudhry, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil K. Jha,Adv.

Ms. Chhaya Kumari, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard both sides.

Leave granted.

The appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Savita Sainani)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on record)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1743 OF 2012
(arising out of SLP(Crl.) No. 6773 of 2011)

|MUKESH KUMAR MAHTO

|Appellant(s) |

Versus

|STATE OF JHARKHAND

|Respondent(s) |

O R D E R

Heard both sides.

Leave granted.

After going into all the materials placed and the grievance expressed, we inclined to consider the claim of the appellant. Therefore, we direct that in the event of arrest, the interim protection granted by this Court in connection with F.I.R. No. 23 of 2010 dated 12th June, 2010 at Vigilance P.S. Ranchi, shall continue subject to the following conditions :-

- 1) the appellant shall make himself available for interrogation as and when required;
- 2) the appellant shall not directly or indirectly make any inducement, threat or promise to any person acquainted with the facts of the case so as to dissuade him from disclosing such facts to the Court or to any police officer;

-2-

- 3) the appellant shall not leave India without the previous permission of the Trial Court.

The criminal appeal is disposed of accordingly.

.....J.

(P. SATHASIVAM)

.....J.
(RANJAN GOGOI)

New Delhi,
November 2, 2012